LM3551/LM3552
1A White LED Driver with Flash Timeout Protection
General Description
The LM3551 and LM3552 are fixed frequency, current mode
step-up DC/DC converters with two integrated NFETs that
can be used for precision LED brightness control. The de-
vices are capable of driving loads up to 1A from a single-cell
Li-Ion battery.

cap to AGND. AGND must be connected to the GND pin through a low impedance
connection.
Ordering Information
Order Number SD / EN Package Marking Supplied As
LM3551SD SD L3551SD 250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3551SDX SD L3551SD 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3552SD EN L3552SD 250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3552SDX EN L3552SD 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM
35
51
/L